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https://www.ccifc.org/fileadmin/chine/user_upload/1-Beijing/Events/Event_Docs/CCI_FRANCE_CHINE-Spring_2022_survey_of_French_Enterprises_in_China_cn.pdf

Profile of respondents

Your Sector

Industry N 19.5%
Services to companies I 17.7%
Consulting INNEEIENEEEGEGENEEE—— 17.1%
other NG 8.5%
Banking & Finance [IIIIENEGGNNNGNGNGNGNGNGNGNGNG 3.5%
Distribution & Import [ NNEEENEGEGGEEN 7.3%
Health & Medical |GGG 6.1%
Construction [INNEEEEGEG 6.1%
Automotive [ININIEEENEN 5.5%
Agrofood, Wine... [IIINININGgGgGEN 5.5%
IT & Software NI 4.9%
Hospitality / Tourism [N 4.9%
Transport & Logistics I 3.0%
Education [ 3.0%
E-Commerce [ 1.2%

Digital Marketing I 1.2%

Number of employees in China Number of employees worlwide
>5000 employees I 7.3% >5000 employees IIIIENEGEGGGNGNGNGNGNGNGNGGNGNGG——— 34.1%
1001-5000 employees N 12.2% 1001-5000 employees NN 15.2%
501-1000 employees NI 6.7% 501-1000 employees NN 10.4%
101-500 employees NN 18.9% 101-500 employees I 9.1%

11-100 employees IIIEEENEEGEGGNGNGNGNGNGNGNGNGNGGGN——— 33.5% 11-100 employees NN 17.7%
1-10 employees G 21.3% 1-10 employees EEE—S S 13.4%
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Profile of respondents

Your company's location(s)

Beijing - North China

40.9%

Shanghai - East China

67.1%

Guangzhou/Shenzhen - South China

Beijing

40.2%
West China

13.4%

Other(s) 12.8%

Shanghai

Guangzhou

Shenzhen
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Business climate

Long-term negative impact of the COVID 19 pandemic on your
sector — China only:

very significant ||| [ I 11.6%
significant |  19.5%
medium | 42.1%
tow | 26.8%

Long-term negative impact of the COVID 19 pandemic on your
sector — Excluding China:

Very significant [ I 6.1%
significant ||| N kA 12.8%
medium - | 36.0%
row | 45.1%

Your confidence in the Chinese economic environment over
the next 24 months:

Very high

Low

13%
High

49% Medium
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Business climate

What are the main obstacles to the resumption of your operations:
Geopolitical risk

53.7%

Decrease of the demand

53.7%

US / China decoupling 31.1%

Loss of attractiveness for expatriates talents

28.0%

Restriction of mobility (internationally and locally)

23.2%

Market access

20.1%

Inflation

15.9%

Lack of funding for operations

14.6%

Supply chain disruption

No obstacle - 5.5%

Other I 1.8%

14.6%
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Recovery of economic activity
in China in 2023

Turnover recorded during the first months of 2023 (January to April)
as a share of your yearly projections:

56.7%

16.5% 1.0
- 5.5% 7.3%
m 0-30% = 31-50% 51-70% 71-90% 91-100%
Are these results in line with Estimated timeframe until returning
your initial projections? to pre-covid level activity in China?
No, it's better,
12.2% No, it's

worse, 32.9% immediate [INIEEGGGGNEN 18.9%

6 months NG 14.0%

12 months I 22.0%
18 months GGG 12.8%

24 months GGG 9.1%

Yes,

54.9% difficult to estimate I 23.2%

Which level of turnover are you expecting in 2023,
compared with 2022?

22.0%

20.7Y
% 19.5%
15.2%
11.6%
6.7%

4.3% .

Reduction of 50% Reduction of 20% Reduction of 10% Same as 2022 Increase of 10% Increase of 20% Increase of 50% and
or more more
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Long-term forecast and future
investments

How has your company’s perception of China evolved, since

the lifting of the restrictions?
47.3%

43.9%
24.4%
20.4%
14.6% 14.5%
11.0% 10.8%
- . . l -
Significant deterioration Deterioration No change Improvement Significant improvement

H February Survey H May Survey

Does this change of perception have an impact on your
investment decision?

53.7%
50.0%
33.3%
24.4% 22.0%
— . .
Yes, negative No Impact Yes, positive

H February Survey H May Survey

How do you plan to develop your activity in the next 3 years

46.8%
39.0%
31.7%
28.0% 27.4%
23.8%
0,
14.6% 16.5%

11.8%

. I =

JV creation More investments Acquisitions or Expansion No development planned Downsizing plans

H February Survey B May Survey

C* CCI FRANCE CHINE
Vo B ETES



Long-term forecast and future
investments

What permanent changes have you made following the COVID 19
pandemic? (multiple answers)

Increase in teleworking and teleconferencing ||| GGG 62 6%
Remote meetings and training _ 52.4%
wider use of digital/Al tools ||| | | Nk 20.9%
Reinforcement of crisis management procedures _ 36.0%
Establishment of financial procedures for cost reductions _ 29.9%
Reexamination of the travel policy _ 27.4%
Change in I.T. policies and practices _ 23.8%
Development of the online sales strategy _ 19.5%

Employee health monitoring and prevention _ 15.9%
Additional clauses to supplier contracts _ 13.4%

other [l 3.7%

What new measures would you like the authorities to implement to support

companies during the reopening phase: (open question)

* Facilitating the access by foreign firms to financial support and subsidies

* Improve market access, fairness in the treatment.

* Extend the L.IL.T. benefits for foreign employees.

* Facilitate the connection between France and China, in terms of number of flights and
prices.

* Ease the obtention of visas ; promote young talents exchanges programs.

* Support the demand, increase subsidies for households.
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Human Resources policy

In terms of recruitment, what is your policy for 2023:

40.2% 39.0%
20.7%
Reduction in headcount Freezing of new hires Increase in headcount

What is your plan regarding talent attraction?
41.5% 42.7%

13.4%
11.6%
Reduce the number of No plan Increase the number of Increase the number of
international employees local talents expatriate staff

Are you planning to replace the expatriates who will
leave China this summer?

38.4%
26.2%
0,
18.3% ) 16.5%
I 14.0%
| don’t have expatriates No Yes, with expatriates  Yes, with local talents Yes, with international

talents recruited locally
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Human Resources policy

How would you describe the employment market?

47.6%
52.4%

= Candidate driven (too few candidates) = Company driven (too many candidates)

How have the salaries evolved in your company between
2022 and 2023:

32.9%
0,
23.8% 22.0%
13.4%
5.5%

2.4%

] =
Decrease No change Increase by 1%-3% Increase by 3%-5% Increase by 5%-10% Increase by more

than 10%
What is your training policy for 2023:
59.1%
24.4%
14.0% 13.4%

Reducing training spendings Same budget as last year Increasing training spendings  Increasing training spendings

for blue collar workers for white collar workers
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